

BUYBACK OF SHARES IN NORDIC WATERPROOFING HOLDING AB COMPLETED

Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB (LEI code: 5493000T8MZ5GQREJW94) has repurchased in total 92,801 own shares (ISIN: SE0014731089) as part of the share buyback program initiated by the Board of Directors in order to secure the obligations arising from the company's long-term sharebased incentive programs. All 92,801 shares in this buyback program are now purchased. The weighted average share price for the repurchased shares were 161.20 SEK and the total transaction value amounted to 14,959,521.20 SEK.

All acquisitions have been carried out by Nordea Bank Abp on behalf of Nordic Waterproofing in line with the Nasdaq Stockholm rulebook. Following the above acquisitions, Nordic Waterproofing's holding of own shares amounts to 176,898. The total number of shares in Nordic Waterproofing is 24,083,935.

For further information, please contact:

Palle Schrewelius, CFO and Investor Relations

Telephone: +46 707 82 79 58

E-mail: pos@nordicwaterproofing.com

Nordic Waterproofing in brief

Nordic Waterproofing is one of the leading providers in the waterproofing market in northern Europe. The Company provides high-quality products and solutions for waterproofing in Sweden, Finland, Denmark, Norway, Belgium, the Netherlands, Poland, the United Kingdom and Germany. Nordic Waterproofing also provides installation services through wholly-owned subsidiaries or part-owned companies in Sweden, Finland, Denmark and Norway. The Company markets its products and solutions under several brands, all with an extensive heritage, most of which are among the most established and well-recognized brands in their respective markets, such as Mataki, Trebolit, Phønix Tag Materialer, Kerabit, Byggpartner, SealEco, Distri Pond, Seikat, SPT-Painting, Taasinge Elementer, RVT, Urban Green and Veg Tech. Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB is listed in the Mid Cap segment on Nasdag Stockholm with the stock ticker NWG.

Additional information about Nordic Waterproofing is available at www.nordicwaterproofing.com

Attachments

BUYBACK OF SHARES IN NORDIC WATERPROOFING HOLDING AB COMPLETED